

FEE SCHEDULE & PRICE SHEET 2019

MEDIATION

| | Description | Duration | Session | Block |
|-------------------|--------------------|----------------------|-------------------------|------------|
| Marital | Navigate conflict | On demand | \$350 | \$1100 |
| | and/or repair. 90- | | | 6 sessions |
| | minute session. | | | |
| Dissolution | Uncoupling on | Four-hour | \$800 | |
| | your terms as a | increments (3-7 | | |
| | couple. | sessions is typical) | | |
| Parent-Teen | New agreements | On demand | \$450 | |
| | with one or both | 2-3 hours. | DDA provides 50% of | |
| | parents. | | the payment for minors. | |
| Parenting Plan | New or modified | On demand | \$625 | |
| | PP. | 3-hour mediation | | |
| Family or Sibling | Navigate family | 2-3 hours based on | \$450-625 | |
| Mediation | narratives and | ages of children and | DDA comps the fee for | |
| | conflict. | participants. | minor participants. | |

FAMILY & PARENTING SUPPORT

| | Description | Duration | Session | Block |
|----------------------|-------------------------|-------------------|-------------------------|-----------|
| Parenting Classes | Developmental support | Spring and Fall | | \$200 |
| | & education. | 90 mins/wk. | | 8-week |
| Individual Parenting | Developmental | On demand | \$225 in-house | \$200 |
| Support | education. | 90 mins. | +\$50-75 travel fee in- | 8-week |
| | | | home. | |
| Guardian ad litem | Child advocacy in | 20-hour retainer. | \$225/hr. | \$4500 |
| | dissolution or | | Min. 20 hours. | retainer |
| | Dependency | | | |
| Parenting Evaluation | Divorce proceeding | 20-hour retainer. | \$225/hr. | \$4500 |
| | evaluation of both | | Min. 20 hours. | retainer |
| | parents while actively | | | |
| | parenting + report. | | | |
| Parenting | Help with high-conflict | On demand and | \$225/hr. | \$4200 |
| Coordination & | parenting and parallel | Ongoing. | | retainer |
| Post-Decree Case | parenting plans. | | | 20 hours. |
| Management | | | | |

HOURLY RATE \$225

For sessions that go over their allotted time, overtime is billed in 15-minute increments and is due at the time of service. Payments are expected to be 50-50, unless there is another agreement or court order in place. Hourly rate applies to research, phone calls, prep, emails, and authorized third-party communiqués.

SLIDING FEE SCALES

We provide some sliding fee hours each month based on financial need and time availability.